



由特殊生物乙烯复合材质制成的透明软管 从自然能源中获取，生产过程中减少二氧化碳的排放，并以螺旋钢丝加强。

- 抽吸输送食品液体、饮料、果汁、葡萄酒和酒精浓度高达50%的烈酒的理想方案，也适用于输送牛奶及奶制品。符合FDA CFR. 21 (Item 176.170) 和Reg. EU 10/2011 (classes A, B, C, D1)食品标准。通常应用于灌装机和分配器。



Transparent hose produced with a special bio-based compound, obtained from natural energy sources, which production allows to save CO₂ emissions and reinforced with steel spiral.

- *Ideal solution for suction and delivery of food liquids, beverages, fruit juices, wine and liquors with up to 50% alcohol concentration, as well as for the passage of milk and dairy products, according to FDA CFR. 21 (Item 176.170) and to Reg. EU 10/2011 (classes A, B, C, D1). It is often used for filling machines and dispensers.*

技术参数 / Technical data

代码 Code	内径 Ins. Ø	外径 Out Ø	重量 Weight	工作压力 WP	爆破压力 BP	耐负压 Vac.	弯曲半径 Bending	每卷长度 Coil lgth.	体积 Vol.
	mm	mm	g/m	bar	bar	m H ₂ O	mm	m	m ³
B2 01 006.0 012.2	6*	12,2	135	5,0	25	9,5	30	60	0,019
B2 01 008.0 014.2	8	14,2	160	5,0	25	9,5	40	60	0,024
B2 01 010.0 016.0	10	16	185	7,0	35	8,5	50	60	0,028
B2 01 012.0 018.0	12	18	215	7,0	35	8,5	50	60	0,033
B2 01 014.0 020.0	14	20	235	7,0	35	8,5	60	60	0,039
B2 01 016.0 022.4	16	22,4	280	7,0	35	8,5	70	60	0,048
B2 01 018.0 024.4	18	24,4	305	6,0	30	8,5	80	60	0,070
B2 01 020.0 027.0	20	27	360	6,0	30	8,5	90	60	0,086
B2 01 022.0 029.0	22	29	395	6,0	30	8,5	100	60	0,093
B2 01 025.0 033.0	25	33	520	6,0	30	8,5	110	60	0,127
B2 01 030.0 038.0	30	38	605	5,0	25	8,5	140	60	0,146
B2 01 032.0 040.4	32	40,4	675	5,0	25	8,5	140	60	0,155
B2 01 035.0 043.4	35	43,4	720	5,0	25	8,5	160	60	0,167
B2 01 038.0 047.0	38	47	830	5,0	25	8,5	170	30	0,120
B2 01 040.0 049.0	40	49	865	5,0	25	8,5	180	30	0,125
B2 01 045.0 054.8	45*	54,8	1150	4,0	20	8	200	30	0,175
B2 01 050.0 060.0	50	60	1290	4,0	20	8	230	30	0,259
B2 01 060.0 071.8	60	71,8	1770	3,5	17,5	8	270	30	0,310
B2 01 063.0 074.8	63	74,8	1855	3,5	17,5	8	280	30	0,323
B2 01 070.0 082.0	70	82	2115	3,5	17,5	7	320	30	0,354
B2 01 076.0 088.2	76	88,2	2310	3,5	17,5	7	340	30	0,677
B2 01 080.0 092.2	80	92,2	2420	3,5	17,5	7	360	20	0,398
B2 01 090.0 103.0	90	103	3110	3,0	15	7	410	20	0,527
B2 01 102.0 115.0	102	115	3490	2,0	10	7	460	20	0,589
B2 01 105.0 118.0	105*	118	3650	2,0	10	7	470	20	0,604
B2 01 110.0 127.4	110	127,4	4825	1,6	8	9	550	20	0,978
B2 01 120.0 137.4	120	137,4	5230	1,2	6	9	600	20	1,055
B2 01 127.0 144.4	127	144,4	5550	1,2	6	9	640	20	1,109
B2 01 150.0 168.6	151	168,6	6935	1,2	6	9	760	20	1,303

* 如有需求，请与我们的销售办公室联系，以获得更多的信息和数据 / *Available on request, contact our sales office for more info and quantities

以上技术数据均在温度23°C，50%湿度下测量的 / The technical data here reported were measured at 23°C with 50% humidity